# RB0000449B

| (Requestor's Name)                      |
|---|
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (Address)                               |
|   |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #)                |
|   |
| (Business Entity Name)                  |
|   |
| (Document Number)                       |
|   |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status |
| F                                       |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: |
| 1                                       |
|   |
|   |
|   |
|   |
| L                                       |
| Office Use Only                         |
|   |
|   |



. Line

09/04/18--01041--017 \*\*78.75

alayle.



#### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 10, 2018

PAM SEENAUTH 50 BROAD STREET, SUITE #1904 NEW YORK, NY 10004

SUBJECT: LIMONTA USA INC. Ref. Number: W18000080819 י: ריי

C

We have received your document for LIMONTA USA INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name and title of the person signing the document must be noted beneath or opposite the signature.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Dionne M Scott Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 718A00018756



www.sunbiz.org

### **COVER LETTER**

#### TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Limonta USA Inc.

## SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

۲

,

.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

ī.

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida." "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: Pam Seenauth

|                                      | Nam   | ue of P | erson                                  |  | -   |
|--------------------------------------|---|---------|--|--|-----|
| Limonta USA INC. C/O DIACRON USA LLC |   |         | !                                      | •  |     |
| <u> </u>                             | Firm  | /Comr   |  |  | -   |
| 50 Broad Street, Suite #             |   | Con     | Jany                                   | , · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                        | •   |
|                                      |   |         |  |  | _   |
|                                      | 1   | Addres  | 5S                                     | <del>ر</del> .<br>د  |     |
| New York, NY 10004                   |   |         |  |  |     |
|                                      | City/St                                       | ate an  | d Zip code                             |  | -   |
| p.seenauth@diacrongrou               | ip.com  |         |  |  |     |
|                                      | E-mail address: (to be u                      | ised fo | or future annual report                | notification)  | -   |
| For further information c            | oncerning this matter inle                    | ase ci  | 11.                                    |  |     |
| for further unormation e             | oneerning uns matter, pr                      |         |  |  |     |
| Pam Seenauth                         | 212   |         | 825 - 1004                             |  |     |
|                                      | at (  |         | _)                                     |  |     |
| Name of Person                       | Area  | i Code  | Daytime Telep                          | ohone Number   |     |
| STREET/COUF                          | RIER ADDRESS:                                 |         | MAILING A                              | ADDRESS:   |     |
| Registration Section                 |   |         | Registration S                         |  |     |
| Division of Corporations             |   |         | Division of Corporations               |  |     |
| Clifton Building                     |   |         | P.O. Box 6327                          |  |     |
| 2661 Executive C                     |   |         | Tallahassee. I                         | FL 32314   |     |
| Tallahassee, FL                      | 32301   |         |  |  |     |
| Enclosed is a check for the          | e following amount:                           |         |  |  |     |
| □ \$70.00 Filing Fee                 | \$78.75 Filing Fee &<br>Certificate of Status | ٥       | \$78.75 Filing Fee &<br>Certified Copy | \$87.50 Filing Fee.<br>Certificate of Status<br>Certified Copy | ; & |

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. Limonta USA Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"

| (If name unavaila<br>New York   | ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad                                     | opted for the purpose of transa<br>3-4085499 | cting business in Flo | rida) |
|---------------------------------|---|--|-----------------------|-------|
|                                 |   |  |                       |       |
| (State or country<br>10-05-1999 | 333 | (FEI number. if applicable)                  |                       |       |
| 4                               | 5   |  |                       |       |
| (Date                           | of incorporation)   | (Date of duration, if ot                     | her than perpetual)   |       |
| 6.                              |   |  |                       |       |
|                                 | (Date first transacted business in F  |  |                       |       |
|                                 | (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150  | 2, F.S., to determine penalty lia            | (bility)              |       |
| ÷                               | #1904, New York, NY 10004   |  |                       |       |
| ··                              |   | office address)                              |                       |       |
|                                 |   |  | t .                   |       |
| <u> </u>                        | (Current mailing  | address, if different)                       | ·                     |       |
|                                 | (0  |  |                       | į     |
|                                 |   |  |                       | •     |
| 8. Name and stree               | t address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.  | Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)                   |                       |       |
| Name:                           | Incorporating Services, Ltd.  |  | . 3                   |       |
| Office Address:                 | 1540 Glenway Drive  |  |                       |       |
|                                 | Tallahassee   | Florida <u>32301</u>                         |                       |       |
|                                 | (City)  | (Zip code)                                   |                       |       |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

1.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Marin E. Ellist Karen E. Elliott, Assistant Vice President

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

.11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

| A. DIRE                                   | CTORS  |                  |          |
|---|--|------------------|----------|
| Chairman:                                 |  |                  |          |
| Address: _                                |  |                  |          |
|   |  |                  |          |
| -<br>Vice Chair                           | man:   |                  |          |
| Address: _                                |  |                  |          |
|   |  |                  |          |
| Director:                                 | Stefano Vigano   |                  |          |
|   | 54 Thompson Street, #202<br>New York, NY 10012   |                  |          |
| -   |  |                  |          |
| Director: _                               |  |                  |          |
| Address: _                                |  | ~,<br>~,         |          |
| _   |  | <b>۱۶</b>        | <u>.</u> |
| B. OFFI                                   | CERS   |                  | •        |
| President:                                | Stefano Vigano   | ليــ             | ;        |
| ŧ   | 54 Thompson Street, #202<br>New York, NY 10012   | .:               |          |
| Address. <u>-</u>                         |  | 2                |          |
| -   |  |                  |          |
| Vice Presid                               | dent:  | <u> </u>         |          |
| Address:                                  |  |                  | <u> </u> |
| -<br>Secretary:                           | Andreas Anrather   |                  |          |
| į   | 50 Broad Street, #1904<br>New York, NY 10004   |                  |          |
| -   |  |                  |          |
|   |  |                  |          |
| Address: _                                |  |                  |          |
|   | If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers a  |                  |          |
| 12  | Signature of Director or Officer   |                  |          |
| The office<br>are true and<br>a third dep | er or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that<br>nd that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departm<br>gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. | nent of State co |          |
| Andre<br>13                               | eas Anrather <u>Secretary</u><br>(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)  |                  |          |
|   | (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)   |                  |          |

# State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of LIMONTA USA INC. was filed on 10/05/1999, under the name of LIMONTA HOME, INC., with perpetual duration, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

A Certificate of Amendment LIMONTA HOME, INC., changing its name to LIMONTA USA INC., was filed 01/23/2018.



\*\*\*

WITNESS my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 13th day of September two thousand and eighteen.

Brendan W. Fitzgerald Executive Deputy Secretary of State